
CONCEPTO AYUDA A SUBSIDIO

SECTOR 

(Económico 

o Social)

BENEFICIARIO CURP
MONTO 

DESCONTADO
INMUEBLE

ABRIL

441 X SERGIO GARCIA BRISEÑO 88.02$          2089

441 X ROSA ELBA CARMONA DE GOMEZ 40.36$          215

441 X JUAN GARCIA CORTES 44.80$          82

441 X VICTOR FABIAN CELIS 79.41$          1503

441 X FERNANDO LOPEZ RUIZ 37.40$          3700

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ 43.32$          856

441 X JUAN JAIME TORRES 41.84$          3024

441 X JUAN JOSE CISNEROS GARCIA 37.40$          12

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 41.84$          808

441 X ROSARIO PEREZ DE SALCEDO 37.40$          1453

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 37.40$          1111

441 X ROSARIO LUGONES RODRIGUEZ 15.52$          3151

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ 44.80$          823

441 X FERNANDO TORIS PEÑA 41.84$          1069

441 X RAFAEL BARAJAS GONZALEZ 37.40$          1865

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 57.86$          409

441 X FIDEL GONZALEZ SANDOVAL 52.39$          1881

441 X ANA MARIA MACEDO PULIDO 53.15$          2406

441 X GUADALUPE DELGADILLO ARCE Y CDA. 41.10$          41

441 X IGNACIO CIBRIAN TAPIA 59.44$          1173

441 X TEODORO ROBLES ARECHIGA 50.86$          2369

441 X MANUEL PEÑA ALVARADO 43.32$          1564

441 X JOSE DAGOBERTO AGUILAR GALVAN 44.05$          3495

441 X RUBEN LOPEZ BELLOSO 47.06$          1118

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 41.10$          406

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 56.29$          2618

441 X JOSE ANTONIO PEÑA CURIEL 72.83$          2626

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 42.58$          3587

441 X ROSENDO RUBIO GAVIÑO 41.84$          1590

441 X MARGARITA CHAVEZ ZAVALZA 60.51$          3782

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 64.15$          802

441 X BERTHA GODINEZ HERNANDEZ 45.54$          1204

441 X BERTHA GODINEZ HERNANDEZ 336.57$       1204

441 X MARIA MERCEDES DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ 52.39$          2256

441 X JOSE DE JESUS BRAVO PACHECO 41.10$          1720
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441 X PABLO C. HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 27.57$          2735

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA 37.40$          1127

441 X JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ CIBRIAN 59.44$          1484

441 X MARIA MARGARITA CASILLAS 37.40$          3137

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 47.82$          2751

MAYO

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ 48.59$          823

441 X SALVADOR ESPARZA PEREZ 9.87$            1308

441 X JUAN GARCIA CORTES 45.54$          82

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 42.58$          808

441 X MARIA ESTELA RUIZ CARO 6.03$            2691

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 38.88$          1111

441 X RAMON BRISEÑO FLORES 40.36$          592

441 X JESUS RODRIGUEZ SOTO 22.94$          2697

441 X FERMIN VILLALVAZO DAVALOS 81.11$          1983

441 X PEDRO PEREZ MEZA Y CDA. 44.80$          3525

441 X FERNANDO TORIS PEÑA 50.11$          1069

441 X PABLO URIBE PALOMERA 57.08$          409

441 X JUAN JAIME TORRES 39.62$          3024

441 X FIDEL GONZALEZ SANDOVAL 46.30$          1881

441 X LUIS ALBERTO RAMIREZ 44.80$          856

441 X TEODORO ROBLES ARECHIGA 37.40$          2369

441 X ABEL QUINTERO PEÑA 138.46$       1058

441 X MANUELA JOSEFINA ROBLES LOPEZ 44.05$          3652

441 X MARIO DUEÑAS JIMENEZ 299.18$       2500

441 X JUAN JOSE CISNEROS GARCIA 37.40$          12

441 X JOSE DE JESUS BRAVO PACHECO 40.36$          1720

441 X FERNANDO LOPEZ RUIZ 37.40$          3700

441 X APOLINAR GOMEZ 63.27$          54

441 X APOLINAR GOMEZ 414.48$       54

441 X ANDRES VAZQUEZ GUERRA 33.02$          1199

441 X ADAN FLORES ARECHIGA 47.06$          3156

441 X PEDRO SANCHEZ CUEVAS 39.62$          3364

441 X JOSE DAGOBERTO AGUILAR GALVAN 44.80$          3495

441 X JUAN MANUEL CIBRIAN TAPIA 153.01$       3353

441 X ANA MARIA RUBIO PEÑA 40.36$          406

441 X ROBERTO ROBLES GONZALEZ 97.79$          2119

441 X MANUEL PEÑA ALVARADO 44.05$          1564

441 X RUBEN LOPEZ BELLOSO 53.93$          1118

441 X GUADALUPE DELGADILLO ARCE Y CDA. 39.62$          41

441 X CARLOS ZAMBRANO GUZMAN 69.67$          2618

441 X ROBERTO ROBLES GONZALEZ 782.35$       2119



441 X RAMON MONTES DE OCA CASILLAS 6.38$            1685

441 X VICTOR FABIAN CELIS 55.51$          1503

441 X PABLO C. HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 79.41$          2735

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 41.84$          3587

441 X ANA MARIA MACEDO PULIDO 57.08$          2406

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 55.51$          802

441 X SOCORRO PEÑA PEREZ 39.69$          2754

441 X ROSARIO LUGONES RODRIGUEZ 72.11$          3151

441 X FRANCISCO JAVIER GOMEZ 41.29$          519

441 X JOSE LUIS ROBLES QUINTERO 81.88$          1096

441 X IGNACIO CIBRIAN TAPIA 55.51$          1173

441 X MARIA MERCEDES DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ 48.59$          2256

441 X DONACIANO CARRILLO ROBLES 72.09$          2454

441 X ROSENDO RUBIO GAVIÑO 41.84$          1590

441 X ELISEO AYON GUERRERO 41.10$          1217

441 X SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ PEREZ 44.80$          2751

441 X MANUEL BELLOSO ANDRADE 60.91$          2042

441 X ROSARIO PEREZ DE SALCEDO 37.40$          1453

441 X JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ CIBRIAN 65.72$          1484

441 X MARIA MARGARITA CASILLAS 40.36$          3137

441 X EUTIQUIO SALCEDO ESPARZA 37.40$          1127

441 X SALVADOR ESPARZA PEREZ 20.39$          1308
JUNIO

441 X MARIA ELEAZAR PEÑA PEÑA 37.40$          1653

441 X MARGARITA MARTINEZ SAHAGUN 25.68$          2635

441 X TERESA GONZALEZ SANCHEZ 31.97$          1394

441 X ROSARIO PEÑA DE LOPEZ 40.36$          823

441 X TERESA VILLALVAZO DE LANDEROS 481.16$       1318

441 X MARIA ESTELA RUIZ CARO 44.80$          2691

441 X JOSE ROBERTO SANCHEZ AVALOS 38.88$          808

441 X MIGUEL ANGEL HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ 31.91$          2973

441 X JORGE HERNANDEZ CORTES 44.05$          802

441 X RAMON MURO HERNANDEZ 65.34$          596

441 X JOSE DE JESUS LUQUIN PEÑA 44.80$          3587

441 X MARIA VICTORIA GUITRON RODRIGUEZ 217.24$       3795

441 X MARIA MERCEDES DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ 55.51$          2256

441 X MARIA ISABEL CELIS ARECHIGA 37.40$          1111

441 X ISAAC MACEDO 34.57$          3087

441 X MARIA MARGARITA CASILLAS 37.40$          3137

441 X RICARDO FRANCISCO ROSAS MAEDA 261.78$       670

441 X JUAN GARCIA CORTES 49.34$          82

441 X MARIA DEL SOCORRO GUERRA 74.46$          575

441 X GUADALUPE DELGADILLO ARCE 44.05$          41

441 X SALVADOR ESPARZA PEREZ 72.11$          1308

441 X SOCORRO PEÑA PEREZ 45.54$          2754

441 X ROSENDO RUBIO GAVIÑO 48.59$          1590




